Specifications are subject to change without notice (30.03.10) 1
Monitoring Relays
Product Description
• 3-phase monitoring relay for phase
sequence and phase loss
• Detects when all phases are present and have the
correct sequence
• Measures its own power supply

up to 85% of the nominal
voltage (phase-phase).
Ordering Key
Housing
Function
Type
Item number
Output
Power supply
DPA 51 C M44
Power supply Overvoltage cat. III
Rated operational voltage (IEC 60664, IEC 60038)
through terminals: L1, L2, L3
208 to 480 VAC ± 15%,
45 to 65 Hz
Rated operational power 13 VA @ 400 VAC, 50 Hz
Supplied by L2 and L3
Supply Specifications
更多产品信息，请至深圳天为官方网站 --
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (30.03.10)
DPA51
Wiring Diagrams
Example 1
Mode of Operation
DPA51 monitors its own 3-
phase power supply voltage.
The relay operates when all
the phases are present and the
phase sequence is correct.
The relay releases when one
phase-phase voltage drops
below 85% of the other
phase-phase voltages or
when the phase sequence is
wrong.
Example 1
The relay monitors that the
power supply has the correct
phase sequence and that all
phases are present.
Example 2
The relay releases in case of
interruption of one or more
phases, provided that the
regenerated voltage does
not exceed 85% of the
phase-phase voltage.
Operation Diagram
Example 2
Housing
Dimensions 17.5 x 81 x 67.2 mm
Material PA66 or Noryl
Weight Approx. 75 g
Screw terminals
Tightening torque Max. 0.5 Nm
acc. to IEC 60947
Product standard EN 60947-5-1
Approvals UL, CSA
CCC (GB14048.5)
CE Marking L.V. Directive 2006/95/EC
EMC Directive 2004/108/EC
EMC
Immunity According to EN 61000-6-2